PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6739290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES D. CASTILLO	06/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASTILLO INVESTMENTS, L.P.		
Street Address:	8300 CAT CANYON ROAD		
City:	LOS ALAMOS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93440		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D780915
Patent Number:	9675493
Patent Number:	9283106
Patent Number:	10556095
Patent Number:	10137027
Patent Number:	10137028
Patent Number:	10729575
Patent Number:	10675174
Patent Number:	9510969
Application Number:	61918826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email:rlau@stetinalaw.comCorrespondent Name:KIT M. STETINAAddress Line 1:75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

506692472 REEL: 056405 FRAME: 0789

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JDCIN-015A			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA			
SIGNATURE:	/kms/			
DATE SIGNED: 06/01/2021				
Total Attachments: 3				
source=1 Assignment to Castillo Investments_Signed#page1.tif				

source=1 Assignment to Castillo Investments_Signed#page1.tif source=1 Assignment to Castillo Investments_Signed#page2.tif source=1 Assignment to Castillo Investments_Signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056405 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment is made effective as of January 1, 2018 by and between **James D.** Castillo, an individual, and Castillo Investments, L.P., a California Limited Partnership.

WHEREAS, the undersigned, James D. Castillo, an individual, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNOR") has invented the following table of inventions, which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how is referred to hereinafter individually and collectively as the "INVENTION";

Title	Country	App. No.	Filed	Pat. No.	Issued
NASAL APPLIQUE	US	29/523,866	04/14/2015	D780,915	03/07/2017
GOGGLE BREATHING SYSTEM	US	14/502,348	09/30/2014	9,675,493	06/13/2017
BREATHING SYSTEM	US	14/622,448	02/13/2015	9,283,106	03/15/2016
GOGGLE BREATHING SYSTEM	US	14/799,192	07/14/2015	10,556,095	02/11/2020
NASAL APPLIQUE AND RELATED APPLICATOR FOR APPLYING APPLIQUE TO A NOSE OF A WEARER	US	14/979,009	12/22/2015	10,137,027	11/27/2018
EYEWEAR SYSTEM FOR SECURING LENS ON A USER'S NOSE AND DILATING USER'S NOSE	US	15/071,459	03/16/2016	10,137,028	11/27/2018
EYEWEAR SYSTEM FOR SECURING LENS ON A USER'S NOSE AND DILATING USER'S NOSE	US	15/846,691	12/19/2017	10,729,575	08/04/2020
BREATHING SYSTEM	US	15/016,087	02/04/2016	10,675,174	06/09/2020
A NASAL ELEMENT FOR A BREATHING SYSTEM	US	14/628,517	02/23/2015	9,510,969	12/06/2016
GOGGLE HAVING NASAL BREATHING AID	US	61/918,826	12/20/2013	n/a	n/a

WHEREAS, Castillo Investments, L.P., a California Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business at, 8300 Cat Canyon Road, Los Alamos, California 93440 (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the

PATENT REEL: 056405 FRAME: 0791 ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns his entire title, right and interest in and to the INVENTION, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection arising therefrom, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto obtained and/or to be obtained for said INVENTION by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of said INVENTION.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said INVENTION, including the patent application listed above, and any Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries issuing therefrom as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR further acknowledges that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE, in this or in any PCT or other family applications.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTED at:

ACTOVESOCA OCHIS / day of Jane , 2021 City, Spate, Country / Month

By: James D. Castillo
